## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ON SAPARMEINA PO

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: Kangpokpi

P.S.- Gamnom Saparmeina

Year: 2024

FIR No. 80(11)2024 G-SPM-PS

Date and time of FIR: 27/11/2024 at 9:30 AM

Corr. To FIR No. 00(6)(11)2024 SEK-PS

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
51. 140.	B.N.S. 2023	140(3)/310(6)	
1		25(1-C)	
7	Arms	The state of the s	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 25/11/2024

Date to: 25/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 1:20 PM

Time to: 4:15 PM

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 27/11/2024

Time: 9:30 AM

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.: 15

Date & Time: 27/11/2024

at 9:30 AM

- 4. Type of Information: Written report
- 5. Place of Occurrence:

a) Direction and distance from PS: South West and about 20 Kms

Beat No.

- b) Address: Inside the campus of Leimakhong Army Camp.
- c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant/Informant:
  - (a) Name: Laishram Brajabanshi Singh
  - (b) Father's name: Late L.Kumardhan Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 30-12-1971

d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No .:

Passport No.

(f) Date of Issue:

Place of Issue:

I.I.F - 1



g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL No.	ID Type	ID No.
SL No.		4002 22(1 2020
1	UID No.	4082 2261 3828

h) Occupation: Businessman

## i) Address:

a)

u)	Addrogg		14000
SL No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present Address	Mandop Yumpham Relief Car	
1	Permanent Address	Leimakhong	Ex-Servicemen
2	Permanent Address	colony	

j) Phone number: +919402880921

7. Details of Known/Suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

	IS OF TELEVISION	Alias	Relative Name	Present Address
SI No.	Name	Allas	Relative	
1	Suspected kuki militants	· ·		

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL Hopers	
No. Category	

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-):

11. Inquest Report/U.D. case No. If any:

11. Inquest Report 612.	UIDB No.	
SI No.		
		The second second

12. First Information contents:

rst Information contents:

Laishram Brajabanshi Singh, 53 yrs S/o Late L. Kumardhan Singh Of Leimakhong Ex-Servicemen colony, A/P Mandop Yumpham Relief Camp reported that his elder brother namely Laishram Kamalbabu Singh aged about 56 yrs S/o Late Laishram Kumardhan Singh of Gosaipur, P.S - Udarbond, Cachar District, Assam A/P Loitang Khunou, Imphal West Manipur have work under M/S Binod Construction inside the campus of Leimakhong Army as a supervisor. On 25/11/2024 at around 9:00 am his elder brother have left from his house i.e. Loitang Khunou in a Honda Activa bearing Regd. No. MN01N-7723 light pink in colour for his normal working at Leimakhong Army Camp. His elder brother didn't returned at his house and at around 4:15 pm while calling with his contact no. 9862408163 but the no. was found switch off. On the other hand, his son namely Laishram Birjit informed him that his elder brother had seen inside the campus of Leimakhong Army Camp along with one Nepali at around 1:20 pm. It is very suspicious that he has been kidnapped by suspected Kuki militants. Hence the case.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.2

1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or- Registered the case and took up

the investigation

2) Directed (Name of I.O): Robert Chongloi

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation:

3) Refused the investigation due to:

4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Sd/-

14. Signature /Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police

Station Gamnom Saparmeina

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Name: Thangpu Kipgen

Rank: Inspector

Officer-In-Charge G Saparmeina Police Station No.

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 27-11-2024

The Officer-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject:- Report.

Sir.



With due respect, I have the honour to report the following few lines that, my elder brother namely Laishram Kamalbabu Singh aged about 56 yrs S/o Late Laishram Kumardhan Singh of Gosaipur, P.S. – Udarbond, Cachar District, Assam A/P Loitang Khunou, Imphal West Manipur have work under M/S Binod Construction inside the campus of Leimakhong Army as a supervisor. Today i.e. 25/11/2024 at around 9:00 am my elder brother have left from his house i.e, Loitang Khunou in a Honda Activa bearing Regd. No. MN01N-7723 light Pink in colour for his normal working at Leimakhong Army Camp. My elder brother didn't returned at his house and at around 4:15 pm while calling with his contact no. 9862408163 but the no. was found switch off. On the other hand, my son namely Laishram Birjit informed me that my elder brother had seen inside the campus of Leimakhong Army Camp along with one Nepali at around 1:20 pm. It is very suspicious that he has been kidnapped by suspected Kuki militants.

Regarding the matter I couldn't able to report to the concern Police station i.e. Gamnom Sapermeina Police Station due to present situation in the state. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary action.

<u>Dated/Sekmai</u> The 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

This report is treated an 0 e of Zero FIR NO.00(6)(11) 2024 Sek-PS U/S 140(3)/310(6) BNS & 25(1-c) Arms Act.

OC/SEK-PS
OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
SEKMAI POLICE STATION
IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT

L. Braja bankli Singh.

(Laishram Brajabanshi Singh, 53 Yrs)
S/o Late L. Kumardhan Singh
Of Leimakhong Ex-Servicemen colony
A/P Mandop Yumpham Relief Camp
# 9402880921

This suport is per- heatile as an OE of fir No. 80(11) 2024 GSPM-PS UIS 140(3)/310(6) BNS & 25(1-c)
A. Acl. Corr. to fir No. 00(6)(11) 2024 SEX-PS UIS - 20

Oefg.spm-PS Date 27-11-2024

Officer-In-Charge
G Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur